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Results
 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Free

NATL: 22.61 2014N KATIE MEILI
Age Name         Team Finals Time

GOLD-50 24Harvey, Theresa1 25.72
UC50-50 23Liivand, Merle2 27.38
WOW-50 23Fugere, Kelsey L3 27.80
MIL 21Suarez, Laura4 29.33

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard Free

NATL: 48.18 2014N KATIE MEILI
GOLD-50 24Harvey, Theresa1 56.02

26.94 29.08
MWA-50 23Cabrera, Maria A2 1:03.20

29.77 33.43
WOW-50 23Fugere, Kelsey L3 1:03.63

29.86 33.77
MIL 21Suarez, Laura4 1:07.23

32.00 35.23
 
Women 18-24 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:43.28 2009N DANA VOLLMER
WOW-50 23Fugere, Kelsey L1 2:13.51

31.14 33.68 34.3334.36
MWA-50 23Cabrera, Maria A2 2:18.65

30.04 34.29 37.8236.50
MIL 21Suarez, Laura3 2:30.76

34.01 38.37 38.3939.99
 
Women 18-24 500 Yard Free

NATL: 4:49.97 2003N JESSICA FUSCHI
MIL 21Suarez, Laura1 6:39.92

35.56 39.23 41.3740.36
41.15 41.05 41.77 41.67
40.01 37.75

 
Women 18-24 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 10:12.42 2012N LUANE ROWE
MIL 21Suarez, Laura1 13:26.25

34.92 38.41
41.77

41.36 41.61 41.38 40.54
41.54 41.37 40.99 41.38
41.35 41.71 39.55 35.60

 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Back

NATL: 26.18 2010N O'DONNELL-MCCARTH
GOLD-50 24Harvey, Theresa1 30.82

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard Back

NATL: 55.90 2010N EMILE EWING
MWA-50 23Cabrera, Maria A1 1:12.86

35.65 37.21
 
Women 18-24 200 Yard Back

NATL: 1:59.22 2000N SARA SCHWEITZER
MWA-50 23Cabrera, Maria A1 2:42.60

38.61 41.67 40.5341.79
 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 27.76 2014N KATIE MEILI
UC50-50 23Liivand, Merle1 33.10

GOLD-50 24Harvey, Theresa2 34.48
WOW-50 23Fugere, Kelsey L3 37.83
MIL 21Suarez, Laura4 39.87

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 58.71 2014N KATIE MEILI
UC50-50 23Liivand, Merle1 1:08.14

31.93 36.21
 
Women 18-24 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 2:06.59 2014N MICAH LAWRENCE
UC50-50 23Liivand, Merle1 2:41.12

35.33 39.76 44.5941.44
 
Women 18-24 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 24.54 2009N DANA VOLLMER
GOLD-50 24Harvey, Theresa1 28.83
MIL 21Suarez, Laura2 39.76

 
Women 18-24 100 Yard IM

NATL: 53.02 2014N KATIE MEILI
GOLD-50 24Harvey, Theresa1 1:04.32

30.04 34.28
WOW-50 23Fugere, Kelsey L2 1:11.75

34.06 37.69
 
Women 18-24 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:54.20 2014N KATIE MEILI
MWA-50 23Cabrera, Maria A1 2:38.02

33.22 40.10 36.5948.11
 
Women 18-24 400 Yard IM

NATL: 4:21.82 2012N KATHERINE MILLS
MWA-50 23Cabrera, Maria A1 6:02.22

33.58 43.67 47.3747.56
53.40 55.00 41.18 40.46

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard Free

NATL: 49.18 2013N KIM VANDENBERG
SFTL-50 26Pellegrini, Federica1 49.55

24.48 25.07
SYSM-14 28Murphy, Siobhan C2 1:03.51

30.78 32.73
 
Women 25-29 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:48.80 2001N LIMIN LIU
PBM-50 28Pisano, CJ1 2:13.28

31.08 34.26 33.9434.00
 
Women 25-29 500 Yard Free

NATL: 4:49.88 1996N SHEILA TAORMINA
PBM-50 28Pisano, CJ1 6:00.38

30.28 34.01 36.5435.11
36.30 37.22 37.15 38.27
39.03 36.47

 
Women 25-29 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 16:50.17 1991N KAREN BURTON
SFTL-50 29Deutch, Silver J1 21:50.89

35.34 38.39 39.8239.22
39.99 40.35 40.71 40.34
40.35 40.42 40.42 40.51
40.46 40.13 40.06 39.99
39.36 39.48 39.60 39.41
39.55 39.88 40.08 40.10
39.65 39.89 39.98 40.04
40.02 39.89 39.43 39.69
38.34

 
Women 25-29 200 Yard Back

NATL: 1:58.61 2013N JUSTINE MUELLER
SFTL-50 26Pellegrini, Federica1 1:56.87N

28.11 29.29 29.7429.73
 
Women 25-29 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 27.14 2010N MEGAN JENDRICK
SYSM-14 28Murphy, Siobhan C1 38.96

 
Women 25-29 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 59.58 2010N MEGAN JENDRICK
PBM-50 28Pisano, CJ1 1:16.08

35.69 40.39
SFTL-50 29Deutch, Silver J2 1:22.48

39.51 42.97
 
Women 25-29 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:57.56 2013N JUSTINE MUELLER
PBM-50 28Pisano, CJ1 2:26.75

30.51 37.84 35.3443.06
SFTL-50 29Deutch, Silver J2 2:41.64

35.72 43.78 37.8544.29
 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Free

NATL: 22.48 2012N ERIKA ERNDL
MIL 33Segnini, Natalia1 33.90

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Free

NATL: 48.03 2013N ERIKA ERNDL
INDY-16 30Carlson, Megan M1 55.37

26.42 28.95
WOW-50 33Nuudi, Laura2 58.45

28.68 29.77
MIL 33Segnini, Natalia3 1:12.66

35.26 37.40
SYSM-14 30Conley-Guido, Melissa A4 1:29.51

41.11 48.40
INDY-16 32Jackson, Molly5 1:32.18

44.30 47.88
 
Women 30-34 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:43.46 2012N ERIKA ERNDL
MIL 33Segnini, Natalia1 2:44.71

38.81 40.89 42.2242.79
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Women 30-34 500 Yard Free

NATL: 4:46.92 2012N DAWN HECKMAN
MIL 33Segnini, Natalia1 7:19.89

39.52 43.96 45.8945.44
45.67 44.25 45.25 44.56
44.35 41.00

 
Women 30-34 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 9:51.93 2012N DAWN HECKMAN
INDY-16 30Carlson, Megan M1 11:20.59

31.44 34.23 34.9334.94
34.36 33.35 33.93 33.63
34.06 33.64 33.64 34.31
34.32 34.38 34.62 34.67
34.31 34.78 34.27 32.78

GOLD-50 32Cooper, Patricia S2 13:20.29
33.89 38.57 39.7639.24
39.91 40.15 40.30 40.42
40.58 40.72 40.73 41.06
40.67 40.92 41.08 40.87
40.66 40.74 40.53 39.49

MIL 33Segnini, Natalia3 15:03.78
40.02 44.43 44.9545.58
46.21 45.53 46.10 46.05
46.32 46.22 45.92 45.14
45.21 45.88 45.55 45.64
46.28 45.90 45.28 41.57

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Back

NATL: 24.96 2011N NORIKO INADA
WOW-50 33Nuudi, Laura1 31.39
GOLD-50 32Cooper, Patricia S2 32.17

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Back

NATL: 54.60 2011N NORIKO INADA
WOW-50 33Nuudi, Laura1 1:05.54

32.09 33.45
GOLD-50 32Cooper, Patricia S2 1:08.54

33.37 35.17
 
Women 30-34 200 Yard Back

NATL: 1:59.93 1996N K PIPES-NEILSEN
WOW-50 33Nuudi, Laura1 2:20.69

32.93 34.58 36.7236.46
GOLD-50 32Cooper, Patricia S2 2:32.83

34.98 38.59 39.4239.84
 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 28.48 2008N KATIE MCCLELLAND
INDY-16 32Jackson, Molly1 53.97

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:02.08 2008N KATIE MCCLELLAND
INDY-16 30Carlson, Megan M1 1:05.32

30.42 34.90
 
Women 30-34 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 2:15.99 2013N ERIKA ERNDL
INDY-16 30Carlson, Megan M1 2:26.07

32.92 37.24 38.4237.49

 
Women 30-34 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 24.18 2000N ANGEL MARTINO
INDY-16 30Carlson, Megan M1 27.37
GOLD-50 32Cooper, Patricia S2 32.40
MIL 33Segnini, Natalia3 38.63

 
Women 30-34 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 55.01 1999N ANGEL MARTINO
GOLD-50 32Cooper, Patricia S1 1:18.65

37.04 41.61
MIL 33Segnini, Natalia2 1:32.21

42.73 49.48
 
Women 30-34 200 Yard Fly

NATL: 2:03.46 1996N K PIPES-NEILSEN
MIL 33Segnini, Natalia1 3:24.90

44.03 51.62 54.1855.07
 
Women 30-34 100 Yard IM

NATL: 57.01 2000N ANGEL MARTINO
WOW-50 33Nuudi, Laura1 1:06.26

31.31 34.95
MIL 33Segnini, Natalia2 1:31.29

42.88 48.41
 
Women 30-34 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:58.80 2009N ERIKA ERNDL
INDY-16 30Carlson, Megan M1 2:13.34

27.84 34.72 33.4237.36
WOW-50 33Nuudi, Laura2 2:21.42

31.24 35.29 33.0841.81
 
Women 30-34 400 Yard IM

NATL: 4:14.84 2013N ERIKA ERNDL
INDY-16 30Carlson, Megan M1 4:48.85

29.86 35.32 38.2339.12
38.43 39.82 35.47 32.60

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Free

NATL: 22.34 2007N DARA TORRES
SFTL-50 39Rosenblat, Daniela1 33.66

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard Free

NATL: 49.72 2007N DARA TORRES
SFTL-50 35Chaves-Fonnegra, Andia1 1:18.98

37.87 41.11
 
Women 35-39 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:51.55 1997N K PIPES-NEILSEN
GOLD-50 37Kirchner, Sara R1 2:39.87

37.91 40.53 39.8941.54
SFTL-50 39Rosenblat, Daniela2 2:51.23

39.67 43.37 1:28.19

 
Women 35-39 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 10:11.23 2014N HEIDI GEORGE
SFTL-50 35Shah Karami, Zahra1 19:34.98

45.12 51.40 56.7555.29
58.83 58.79 58.48 1:00.59
59.51 1:00.98 59.64 1:00.93

1:02.08 1:00.68 59.96 1:00.99
1:01.30 1:00.65 2:03.01

 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Back

NATL: 25.02 2014N NORIKO INADA
INDY-16 35Hopkins Kramer, Tammy1 32.04

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard Back

NATL: 54.83 2014N NORIKO INADA
GOLD-50 37Kirchner, Sara R1 1:17.36

38.18 39.18
 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 28.51 2014N KATIE GLENN
SFTL-50 35Chaves-Fonnegra, Andia--- DQ

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:02.34 2014N KATIE GLENN
SFTL-50 39Rosenblat, Daniela1 1:31.26

44.17 47.09
 
Women 35-39 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 2:17.84 2012N CYNTHIA LEWIS
SFTL-50 35Chaves-Fonnegra, Andia1 3:14.07

45.40 49.94 50.0248.71
 
Women 35-39 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 25.50 2014N NORIKO INADA
GOLD-50 37Kirchner, Sara R1 40.87

 
Women 35-39 100 Yard IM

NATL: 57.67 2010N SHERI HART
GOLD-50 37Kirchner, Sara R1 1:20.17

38.25 41.92
SFTL-50 39Rosenblat, Daniela2 1:29.39

45.65 43.74
 
Women 35-39 200 Yard IM

NATL: 2:05.24 1998N K PIPES-NEILSEN
GOLD-50 37Kirchner, Sara R1 2:58.40

41.16 42.19 43.8951.16
SFTL-50 39Rosenblat, Daniela2 3:09.89

41.95 54.35 42.6250.97
 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Free

NATL: 21.91 2007N DARA TORRES
SFTL-50 43Carleton-Rogers, Victoria L1 38.43

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard Free

NATL: 48.34 2007N DANA TORRES
MIL 42Poll, Claudia1 55.80

27.43 28.37
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Women 40-44 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:51.06 2002N K PIPES-NEILSEN
MIL 42Poll, Claudia1 1:59.07

27.88 30.15 30.0830.96
SFTL-50 43Carleton-Rogers, Victoria L2 3:48.95

43.93 1:52.71 16.3855.93
 
Women 40-44 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 10:20.45 2003N K PIPES-NEILSEN
MIL 42Poll, Claudia1 10:48.27

29.89 32.16 32.5432.58
32.68 32.11 32.96 32.42
33.00 32.76 32.57 32.60
32.58 32.70 33.17 32.81
32.83 32.29 32.36 31.26

SFTL-50 40Mayville, Janey C2 12:35.09
30.16 34.08 36.3835.39
37.20 37.55 38.10 38.35
38.21 38.49 38.55 38.89
39.05 39.37 39.13 39.55
39.73 39.22 39.06 38.63

SFTL-50 44Lassen, Megan M3 13:10.56
34.27 38.52 39.2138.89
39.74 39.75 39.66 39.93
40.16 40.07 40.15 40.22
40.44 40.65 39.99 40.22
40.40 40.05 39.79 38.45

 
Women 40-44 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 17:15.20 2002N K PIPES-NEILSEN
SFTL-50 44Lassen, Megan M1 22:39.13

37.93 42.12 42.3142.71
42.30 42.23 41.56 41.97
42.62 42.88 42.55 41.59
42.25 41.65 41.14 41.27
41.36 40.45 41.04 40.97
40.92 40.57 39.96 39.65
40.59 39.73 39.96 40.28
40.12 40.15 40.70 41.63
41.97

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Back

NATL: 26.12 2011N SHERI HART
GOLD-50 44Stewart, Ann K1 30.26
UC50-50 40Carby, Nathalie2 31.62
SYSM-14 41Varlas, Melissa D3 32.22
SYSM-14 44Kishpaugh, Shelley4 38.98

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard Back

NATL: 56.03 2011N SHERI HART
GOLD-50 44Stewart, Ann K1 1:06.44

32.41 34.03
SFTL-50 43Carleton-Rogers, Victoria L2 1:47.82

51.49 56.33
 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 29.24 2010N S VON DER LIPPE
SYSM-14 41Varlas, Melissa D1 38.77
SFTL-50 41Volz, Kristin R2 51.90

 
Women 40-44 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 25.14 2009N S VON DER LIPPE
GOLD-50 44Stewart, Ann K1 32.15

 
Women 40-44 100 Yard IM

NATL: 57.95 2012N ERIKA BRAUN
MIL 42Poll, Claudia1 1:04.41

30.51 33.90
GOLD-50 44Stewart, Ann K2 1:08.34

30.86 37.48
 
Women 40-44 200 Yard IM

NATL: 2:04.85 2008N S VON DER LIPPE
MIL 42Poll, Claudia1 2:15.71

30.04 33.66 30.9041.11
 
Women 40-44 400 Yard IM

NATL: 4:28.43 2008N S VON DER LIPPE
MIL 42Poll, Claudia1 4:45.17

31.39 34.55 35.5135.65
42.24 42.26 32.68 30.89

SYSM-14 41Varlas, Melissa D2 5:08.02
31.92 37.12 39.2839.92
45.26 45.75 35.01 33.76

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Free

NATL: 24.00 2008N SUSAN WALSH
UC14-14 45LeClair, Dale A1 27.96
SFTL-50 45Moffett, Erica L2 28.45
SFTL-50 45Taylor, Stefana J3 39.48

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard Free

NATL: 52.23 2007N K PIPES-NEILSEN
SYSM-14 47Dombrowski, Andrea1 1:03.45

29.83 33.62
SFTL-50 45Moffett, Erica L2 1:04.56

30.75 33.81
PBM-50 49Goodwin, Cathy W3 1:19.43

37.80 41.63
SFTL-50 45Scott, Melissa4 1:20.27

37.98 42.29
 
Women 45-49 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:53.28 2007N K PIPES-NEILSEN
UC14-14 45LeClair, Dale A1 2:10.34

30.86 33.30 32.9633.22
 
Women 45-49 500 Yard Free

NATL: 5:04.13 2009N K PIPES-NEILSEN
SFTL-50 45Moffett, Erica L1 6:20.34

32.08 36.75 39.1338.61
39.10 39.86 39.52 39.15
38.56 37.58

 
Women 45-49 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 10:32.91 2009N K PIPES-NEILSEN
UC14-14 45LeClair, Dale A1 12:32.03

33.29 37.29 38.5338.38
38.55 38.64 38.58 38.29
38.34 38.34 38.01 37.66
37.82 37.33 37.67 37.24
37.36 37.10 37.14 36.47

SFTL-50 45Scott, Melissa2 15:58.52
43.05 48.66 50.1748.83
48.48 49.12 47.67 48.31
49.85 48.11 47.04 48.85
48.87 47.16 49.69 47.48
46.68 48.35 48.23 43.92

 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Back

NATL: 27.35 2008N K PIPES-NEILSEN
SFTL-50 45Moffett, Erica L1 32.53
CMS-32 48Crino, Heide P2 34.84
SYSM-14 47Dombrowski, Andrea3 38.72

 
Women 45-49 100 Yard Back

NATL: 57.83 2010N ELLEN REYNOLDS
SFTL-50 45Moffett, Erica L1 1:10.95

34.07 36.88
 
Women 45-49 200 Yard Back

NATL: 2:04.65 2009N K PIPES-NEILSEN
SFTL-50 45Moffett, Erica L1 2:27.34

33.79 36.01 38.9738.57
CMS-32 48Crino, Heide P2 2:45.85

38.58 42.45 41.6943.13
 
Women 45-49 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 30.17 2007N CAROLINE KRATTLI
SYSM-14 47Dombrowski, Andrea1 37.76
PBM-50 49Goodwin, Cathy W2 49.14

 
Women 45-49 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 2:22.76 2011N S VON DER LIPPE
PBM-50 49Goodwin, Cathy W1 3:47.51

51.28 56.91 58.961:00.36
 
Women 45-49 100 Yard IM

NATL: 59.39 2012N FALL WILLEBOORDSE
UC14-14 45LeClair, Dale A1 1:14.17

34.87 39.30
 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Free

NATL: 24.60 2014N SUE WALSH
PBM-50 51Irish Bostic, Linda1 27.79
SFTL-50 53Mohan, Jennifer J2 31.84
SFTL-50 54Goldbas, Isabela C3 40.10

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Free

NATL: 54.38 2002N LAURA VAL
PBM-50 51Irish Bostic, Linda1 1:01.23

29.59 31.64
SFTL-50 52Bennett, Sarah L2 1:13.46

35.15 38.31
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(Women 50-54 100 Yard Free)

SFTL-50 54Goldbas, Isabela C3 1:27.44
41.91 45.53

 
Women 50-54 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:58.43 2014N JILL HERNANDEZ
PBM-50 51Irish Bostic, Linda1 2:08.85

31.07 32.95 32.1732.66
 
Women 50-54 500 Yard Free

NATL: 5:14.56 2013N JILL HERNANDEZ
PBM-50 51Irish Bostic, Linda1 5:51.43

33.26 35.95 35.4935.39
34.93 35.61 35.33 35.43
35.58 34.46

INDY-16 50Gregory, Ellen D2 6:05.88
33.34 36.21 36.7936.24
37.28 37.40 37.61 37.82
37.22 35.97

PBM-50 52Phillips, Krissy3 6:27.96
35.69 38.41 39.2538.96
39.24 39.07 39.45 39.25
39.53 39.11

SFTL-50 54Goldbas, Isabela C4 8:23.40
43.58 49.19 52.0251.62
51.91 52.08 52.49 51.92
51.16 47.43

 
Women 50-54 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 11:08.78 2012N CAROLINE KRATTLI
INDY-16 50Gregory, Ellen D1 12:11.18

33.58 35.88 37.1536.55
37.12 37.24 36.78 37.09
36.69 36.74 36.69 36.72
36.76 36.72 37.06 36.97
36.72 36.59 1:12.13

PBM-50 51Irish Bostic, Linda2 12:14.36
34.66 37.82 38.3637.62
36.84 37.29 37.76 37.20
37.21 36.75 35.99 36.24
36.92 37.69 36.63 36.79
36.89 36.01 35.83 33.86

SFTL-50 53Carbonell, Ana M3 15:06.18
41.24 45.26 46.1646.73
46.36 46.00 45.65 46.69
45.90 45.76 45.64 45.76
46.00 45.91 45.78 45.14
45.60 45.05 45.03 40.52

SFTL-50 52Bennett, Sarah L4 15:21.37
SFTL-50 54Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne5 18:32.51

47.19 55.07 55.4757.29
57.83 53.87 54.99 56.14
55.31 55.09 56.89 57.86
55.47 57.07 57.73 57.70
55.68 57.96 58.13 49.77

 
Women 50-54 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 18:37.22 2014N MARGEE CURRAN
SFTL-50 54Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne1 32:03.50

48.17 55.10 57.7857.54
56.90 58.05 56.17 59.45
57.24 58.29 58.69 58.14

1:02.58 57.42 58.93 56.08
59.12 1:02.95 1:01.29 1:02.25

1:00.11 59.83 59.57 59.23
58.98 59.01 1:00.02 59.51
59.75 57.81 56.37 58.49
52.68

 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Back

NATL: 27.04 2013N LESLIE LIVINGSTON
PBM-50 51Irish Bostic, Linda1 35.14
PBM-50 52Phillips, Krissy2 37.45

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Back

NATL: 59.72 2014N ELLEN REYNOLDS
PBM-50 51Irish Bostic, Linda1 1:14.75

36.83 37.92
 
Women 50-54 200 Yard Back

NATL: 2:07.51 2014N ELLEN REYNOLDS
PBM-50 51Irish Bostic, Linda1 2:42.79

39.35 41.34 40.0942.01
 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 32.37 2010N BRIGITTE HEUER
PBM-50 52Phillips, Krissy1 37.56
SFTL-50 54Gatto, Caroline2 43.17
SFTL-50 52Bennett, Sarah L3 44.14
SFTL-50 54Goldbas, Isabela C4 48.89

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:09.21 2012N CAROLINE KRATTLI
PBM-50 52Phillips, Krissy1 1:19.70

37.73 41.97
SFTL-50 54Gatto, Caroline2 1:38.24

48.01 50.23
SFTL-50 54Goldbas, Isabela C3 1:51.20

52.63 58.57
 
Women 50-54 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 2:29.92 2012N CAROLINE KRATTLI
PBM-50 52Phillips, Krissy1 2:56.54

39.68 44.20 46.6945.97
SFTL-50 52Bennett, Sarah L2 3:27.18

46.10 52.96 53.8454.28
 
Women 50-54 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 25.70 2013N LESLIE LIVINGSTON
PBM-50 51Irish Bostic, Linda1 31.17

 
Women 50-54 100 Yard IM

NATL: 1:02.18 2012N K PIPES-NEILSEN
PBM-50 51Irish Bostic, Linda1 1:11.06

34.07 36.99

PBM-50 52Phillips, Krissy2 1:15.08
36.49 38.59

SFTL-50 54Gatto, Caroline3 1:36.66
48.46 48.20

 
Women 50-54 200 Yard IM

NATL: 2:13.44 2014N ELLEN REYNOLDS
PBM-50 52Phillips, Krissy1 2:47.08

37.07 42.50 39.7047.81
SFTL-50 54Gatto, Caroline2 3:31.73

45.95 1:04.77 47.9453.07
 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Free

NATL: 25.29 2009N LAURA VAL
SFTL-50 55Wenzel, Chris1 26.49
GOLD-50 57Devanney, Celia C2 29.00
INDY-16 57Gettelfinger, Cheryl M3 31.27
GOLD-50 55Hinton, Melissa4 32.88

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Free

NATL: 54.72 2008N LAURA VAL
SFTL-50 55Wenzel, Chris1 59.01

28.56 30.45
GOLD-50 57Devanney, Celia C2 1:03.84

30.90 32.94
GOLD-50 58Seier, Lydia S3 1:07.26

32.60 34.66
INDY-16 57Gettelfinger, Cheryl M4 1:08.11

32.26 35.85
GOLD-50 55Hinton, Melissa5 1:15.64

35.97 39.67
PBM-50 56Burton, Tamara6 1:16.95

36.27 40.68
SFTL-50 56Henley, Cynthia P7 1:21.28

39.17 42.11
SFTL-50 56Grady, Marci A8 1:23.41

39.71 43.70
PBM-50 56Munro, Nancy9 2:07.46

1:00.94 1:06.52
 
Women 55-59 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:59.02 2009N LAURA VAL
GOLD-50 57Devanney, Celia C1 2:24.54

32.69 37.06 36.8437.95
GOLD-50 55Batt, Kathryn L2 2:48.27

40.01 42.77 41.7143.78
GOLD-50 55Hinton, Melissa3 2:48.53

38.06 42.61 43.1444.72
SFTL-50 56Henley, Cynthia P4 2:58.84

40.43 45.78 45.1747.46
 
Women 55-59 500 Yard Free

NATL: 5:27.33 2009N LAURA VAL
GOLD-50 57Devanney, Celia C1 6:21.79

34.58 38.79 39.4639.77
39.12 39.02 38.82 38.87
37.42 35.94
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(Women 55-59 500 Yard Free)

SFTL-50 56Henley, Cynthia P2 7:44.53
40.63 45.55 48.3447.72
47.52 46.74 47.33 47.64
48.17 44.89

GOLD-50 55Hinton, Melissa3 7:48.69
40.56 45.74 48.3447.49
48.96 48.56 48.34 48.37
47.32 45.01

 
Women 55-59 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 11:20.53 2010N LAURA VAL
GOLD-50 57Devanney, Celia C1 12:54.00

34.01 38.58 39.7639.46
39.43 39.20 39.31 39.15
39.31 39.18 39.38 39.53
39.24 39.19 39.26 39.31
39.23 38.98 37.14 35.35

PBM-50 59LaFountain, Darcy H2 12:57.08
34.31 37.66 39.7539.02
39.18 39.14 39.45 39.52
39.48 39.37 39.37 39.56
39.46 39.26 39.33 39.42
39.10 39.52 38.70 36.48

SFTL-50 56Henley, Cynthia P3 15:22.04
39.91 43.71 46.4445.74
46.00 46.34 46.57 46.34
46.98 47.03 46.60 47.57
47.53 47.32 47.39 47.05
47.51 46.56 46.33 43.12

GOLD-50 55Hinton, Melissa4 15:57.93
41.19 45.69 48.0647.52
49.08 48.76 49.15 50.30
49.00 49.21 49.32 48.34
49.14 48.53 48.00 48.31
47.31 47.13 52.36 41.53

 
Women 55-59 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 18:56.04 2010N LAURA VAL
PBM-50 59LaFountain, Darcy H1 21:56.81

36.06 39.14 40.1639.78
40.55 40.33 40.04 40.16
40.16 40.29 39.96 40.31
40.12 40.27 40.11 40.08
40.02 40.16 40.09 40.18
39.96 40.15 40.03 40.21
40.18 40.26 40.37 40.51
40.24 39.82 39.97 39.70
37.44

SFTL-50 56Henley, Cynthia P2 26:17.57
42.08 45.95 47.7247.99
48.47 48.56 48.24 47.95
48.08 48.09 48.21 47.60
47.84 47.80 48.16 46.99
48.02 49.01 48.02 48.54
48.45 48.38 48.19 48.89
48.83 48.36 48.14 48.56
47.78 47.93 48.14 48.16
44.44

 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Back

NATL: 28.88 2010N LAURA VAL
SFTL-50 55Wenzel, Chris1 34.08
GOLD-50 57Devanney, Celia C2 36.26
PBM-50 56Burton, Tamara3 40.58
PBM-50 56Munro, Nancy4 1:15.67

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Back

NATL: 1:04.65 2010N LAURA VAL
SFTL-50 55Wenzel, Chris1 1:15.01

36.55 38.46
GOLD-50 57Devanney, Celia C2 1:19.75

38.58 41.17
SFTL-50 56Henley, Cynthia P3 1:44.16

50.79 53.37
 
Women 55-59 200 Yard Back

NATL: 2:19.94 2014N BONNIE BILICH
SFTL-50 55Wenzel, Chris1 2:42.07

37.88 40.97 40.3642.86
PBM-50 56Burton, Tamara2 3:01.06

43.48 45.08 46.1546.35
SFTL-50 56Henley, Cynthia P3 3:41.99

53.7757.45
 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 33.76 2011N LISA BENNETT
SFTL-50 55Wenzel, Chris1 35.40
INDY-16 57Gettelfinger, Cheryl M2 39.60
GOLD-50 55Hinton, Melissa3 50.33
PBM-50 56Munro, Nancy4 1:27.18

 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:13.91 2011N LISA BENNETT
SFTL-50 55Wenzel, Chris1 1:16.69

36.04 40.65
INDY-16 57Gettelfinger, Cheryl M2 1:26.87

41.60 45.27
 
Women 55-59 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 2:40.19 2009N CATHERINE KOHN
INDY-16 57Gettelfinger, Cheryl M1 3:08.55

43.12 48.80 47.4949.14
SFTL-50 56Henley, Cynthia P2 3:33.08

49.32 54.27 53.3856.11
 
Women 55-59 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 27.45 2013N TRACI GRANGER
GOLD-50 57Devanney, Celia C1 33.62

GOLD-50 55Hinton, Melissa2 42.79
 
Women 55-59 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 1:01.31 2009N LAURA VAL
GOLD-50 57Devanney, Celia C1 1:15.06

34.43 40.63
GOLD-50 58Seier, Lydia S2 1:15.24

34.47 40.77
SFTL-50 56Grady, Marci A3 1:40.30

47.45 52.85
PBM-50 56Munro, Nancy4 2:50.03

1:18.97 1:31.06
 
Women 55-59 200 Yard Fly

NATL: 2:16.28 2009N LAURA VAL
SFTL-50 56Grady, Marci A1 3:47.92

52.64 57.89 57.5859.81
 
Women 55-59 100 Yard IM

NATL: 1:05.21 2007N LAURA VAL
SFTL-50 55Wenzel, Chris1 1:09.17

33.57 35.60
GOLD-50 57Devanney, Celia C2 1:16.07

35.16 40.91
SFTL-50 56Henley, Cynthia P3 1:34.74

48.15 46.59
GOLD-50 55Hinton, Melissa4 1:35.14

48.66 46.48
SFTL-50 56Grady, Marci A5 1:37.05

45.35 51.70
 
Women 55-59 200 Yard IM

NATL: 2:21.91 2010N LAURA VAL
GOLD-50 55Batt, Kathryn L1 3:18.35

42.25 51.43 45.0959.58
 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Free

NATL: 26.48 2014N LAURA VAL
SFTL-50 61Berk, Sherie1 37.47
SFTL-50 64Mitchell, Anita M2 46.27
GOLD-50 61Fazzano, Catalina U3 46.50

 
Women 60-64 100 Yard Free

NATL: 56.45 2012N LAURA VAL
GOLD-50 60Protzman, Barbara1 1:10.90

33.03 37.87
SFTL-50 61Berk, Sherie2 1:22.60

40.49 42.11
GOLD-50 61Fazzano, Catalina U3 1:49.46

53.80 55.66
PBM-50 60Stainback, Nancy S--- DQ

 
Women 60-64 200 Yard Free

NATL: 2:06.13 2014N LAURA VAL
GOLD-50 60Protzman, Barbara1 2:38.65

35.35 40.72 40.9141.67
GOLD-50 61Fazzano, Catalina U2 3:55.64

57.27 1:01.79 54.601:01.98
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Women 60-64 500 Yard Free

NATL: 5:39.00 2014N LAURA VAL
GOLD-50 60Protzman, Barbara1 6:56.20

36.82 40.98 41.8641.65
42.22 42.12 42.65 42.84
42.81 42.25

PBM-50 60Stainback, Nancy S2 7:18.09
40.34 44.23 45.1545.17
44.77 44.56 43.99 43.92
43.89 42.07

 
Women 60-64 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 11:41.77 2012N LAURA VAL
SFTL-50 64Mitchell, Anita M1 22:35.61

55.89 1:05.11 2:16.751:05.75
1:06.88 1:08.68 1:09.23 1:08.17
1:08.92 1:10.69 1:08.69 1:09.67
1:09.14 1:08.69 1:11.11 1:09.69
1:09.21 1:09.67 1:03.67

 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Back

NATL: 29.72 2013N LAURA VAL
PBM-50 60Stainback, Nancy S1 41.35

 
Women 60-64 200 Yard Back

NATL: 2:21.44 2013N LAURA VAL
PBM-50 60Stainback, Nancy S1 3:20.87

45.45 50.61 52.0652.75
 
Women 60-64 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 35.09 2013N MELINDA WOLFF
GOLD-50 61Fazzano, Catalina U1 50.77

 
Women 60-64 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:18.75 2012N DEB WALKER
GOLD-50 61Fazzano, Catalina U1 1:59.05

57.43 1:01.62
SFTL-50 64Mitchell, Anita M2 2:14.11

1:04.06 1:10.05
 
Women 60-64 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 2:52.02 2012N DEB WALKER
GOLD-50 61Fazzano, Catalina U1 4:21.20

58.25 1:07.48 1:04.741:10.73
 
Women 60-64 100 Yard IM

NATL: 1:07.60 2013N LAURA VAL
SFTL-50 61Berk, Sherie1 1:45.40

50.20 55.20
GOLD-50 61Fazzano, Catalina U2 2:08.31

1:10.56 57.75
 
Women 60-64 200 Yard IM

NATL: 2:25.40 2012N LAURA VAL
GOLD-50 60Protzman, Barbara1 3:02.22

38.01 49.18 40.7754.26
GOLD-50 61Fazzano, Catalina U2 4:39.33

57.281:08.42

 
Women 60-64 400 Yard IM

NATL: 5:16.18 2014N LAURA VAL
GOLD-50 60Protzman, Barbara1 6:21.68

39.97 50.34 49.8748.93
53.42 54.63 42.16 42.36

 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Free

NATL: 28.94 2013N DIANN UUSTAL
SFTL-50 67Ventura, Rosa V1 34.21
SFTL-50 69Webb, Linda2 35.13

 
Women 65-69 100 Yard Free

NATL: 1:05.21 2012N CAROLYN BOAK
SYSM-14 66Carson, June F1 1:12.96

33.62 39.34
SFTL-50 67Ventura, Rosa V2 1:17.29

36.97 40.32
SFTL-50 69Webb, Linda3 1:21.43

38.97 42.46
 
Women 65-69 200 Yard Free

NATL: 2:23.61 2014N DIANN UUSTAL
SFTL-50 67Ventura, Rosa V1 2:57.08

41.03 43.99 45.5146.55
 
Women 65-69 500 Yard Free

NATL: 6:20.15 2014N BARBARA DUNBAR
SFTL-50 67Ventura, Rosa V1 7:37.39

42.30 46.32 46.2645.94
46.19 45.92 46.53 46.07
46.84 45.02

SYSM-14 65Mitchell, Carol2 8:11.22
44.72 48.50 49.7649.43
50.05 49.69 49.80 49.96
50.27 49.04

 
Women 65-69 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 13:05.26 2014N BARBARA DUNBAR
SFTL-50 67Ventura, Rosa V1 15:47.81

43.72 46.09 47.8247.28
46.84 47.30 47.38 47.72
48.06 47.93 48.42 47.28
49.34 46.63 49.58 46.37
48.40 47.96 48.46 45.23

 
Women 65-69 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 21:50.50 2014N BARBARA DUNBAR
SFTL-50 67Ventura, Rosa V1 26:00.24

43.90 47.35 46.4449.18
48.19 47.70 47.61 48.55
48.87 47.22 46.81 48.10
47.35 47.56 46.40 47.95
45.31 46.15 46.94 47.17
46.73 48.68 47.40 49.22
47.94 45.64 48.18 50.30
45.99 47.24 47.27 46.92
43.98

 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Back

NATL: 33.16 2013N DIANN UUSTAL
SFTL-50 67Ventura, Rosa V1 45.50
SYSM-14 65Mitchell, Carol2 52.80

 
Women 65-69 100 Yard Back

NATL: 1:11.27 2013N DIANN UUSTAL
SFTL-50 67Ventura, Rosa V1 1:34.72

46.44 48.28
 
Women 65-69 200 Yard Back

NATL: 2:38.39 2014N DIANN UUSTAL
SFTL-50 67Ventura, Rosa V1 3:32.67

50.09 54.63 52.0755.88
SYSM-14 65Mitchell, Carol2 3:57.57

58.32 1:00.03 1:59.22
 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 37.74 2004N JOANN LEILICH
SYSM-14 66Carson, June F1 43.52
SFTL-50 69Webb, Linda2 45.25

 
Women 65-69 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:23.95 2004N JOANN LEILICH
SFTL-50 69Webb, Linda1 1:36.54

45.03 51.51
 
Women 65-69 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 3:01.50 2004N JOANN LEILICH
SYSM-14 66Carson, June F1 3:30.58

48.48 56.26 51.3354.51
SFTL-50 69Webb, Linda2 3:37.01

50.17 56.66 54.2555.93
 
Women 65-69 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 31.19 2014N DIANN UUSTAL
SFTL-50 69Webb, Linda1 40.36

 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Free

NATL: 31.05 2000N GAIL ROPER
PBM-50 71Foley, Carolynn1 43.28

 
Women 70-74 100 Yard Free

NATL: 1:09.79 2000N GAIL ROPER
SYSM-14 71Miller, Jan H1 2:04.16

58.98 1:05.18
 
Women 70-74 200 Yard Free

NATL: 2:35.85 2000N GAIL ROPER
PBM-50 71Foley, Carolynn1 3:30.06

49.33 53.91 1:46.82
 
Women 70-74 500 Yard Free

NATL: 6:46.78 2004N LAVELLE STOINOFF
PBM-50 71Foley, Carolynn1 9:09.28

49.05 54.01 57.1257.24
54.84 55.42 55.72 56.33
57.60 51.95
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(Women 70-74 500 Yard Free)

SYSM-14 71Miller, Jan H2 12:11.33
1:07.88 1:12.23 1:14.721:14.07
1:15.20 1:14.57 1:14.69 1:14.42
1:13.68 1:09.87

 
Women 70-74 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 23:45.69 2004N LAVELLE STOINOFF
PBM-50 71Foley, Carolynn1 32:57.73

50.97 56.75 57.8856.55
58.60 1:01.63 59.52 59.02

1:02.55 1:01.03 1:00.02 1:04.62
1:02.86 1:03.01 1:00.05 1:04.38
1:00.84 1:02.66 1:02.69 1:02.97

57.31 59.41 59.87 58.76
1:01.39 1:00.19 58.32 1:01.86

58.15 59.16 1:00.25 58.53
55.93

 
Women 70-74 50 Yard Back

NATL: 36.91 2007N BETSY JORDAN
PBM-50 71Foley, Carolynn1 50.29
SYSM-14 71Miller, Jan H2 1:07.16

 
Women 70-74 100 Yard Back

NATL: 1:21.68 2013N JOY WARD
PBM-50 71Foley, Carolynn1 1:51.98

52.74 59.24
 
Women 70-74 200 Yard Back

NATL: 2:57.22 2013N JOY WARD
PBM-50 71Foley, Carolynn1 4:07.72

1:02.851:07.39
 
Women 75-79 50 Yard Free

NATL: 33.87 2005N GAIL ROPER
SFTL-50 75Carlson, Marian S1 1:32.64

 
Women 75-79 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:29.24 2014N JOANN LEILICH
SFTL-50 75Carlson, Marian S1 3:25.57

 
Women 80-84 100 Yard Back

NATL: 1:32.37 2009N BETTY LORENZI
GOLD-50 83Mullins, Mary Jane1 2:04.99

1:01.53 1:03.46
 
Women 80-84 100 Yard IM

NATL: 1:44.34 2009N NAN BOHL
GOLD-50 83Mullins, Mary Jane1 2:16.37

1:08.31 1:08.06
 
Women 80-84 200 Yard IM

NATL: 3:53.17 2011N ANN HIRSCH
GOLD-50 83Mullins, Mary Jane1 5:06.49

1:18.65 1:09.12
 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Free

NATL: 19.36 2012N JOSH SCHNEIDER
MWA-50 20Reyes, Nico H1 23.93
GOLD-50 22Vila, Peter2 37.89

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Free

NATL: 42.59 2012N EUGENE GODSOE
AZFL-50 24Chambers, Cameron M1 53.44

26.23 27.21
MWA-50 20Reyes, Nico H2 54.74

26.27 28.47
SFTL-50 22Littell, Jonathan D3 1:02.14

29.86 32.28
 
Men 18-24 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:35.02 2009N ANDY GRANT
WOW-50 22Mian, Michael J1 2:17.80

31.57 34.95 35.6835.60
 
Men 18-24 500 Yard Free

NATL: 4:24.81 2010N ANDY GRANT
AZFL-50 24Chambers, Cameron M1 5:15.22

27.65 30.30 32.0631.72
32.27 32.20 32.59 32.45
32.23 31.75

WOW-50 22Mian, Michael J2 6:16.03
38.19 35.52 37.3137.70
37.72 36.12 36.74 38.26
38.06 40.41

 
Men 18-24 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 9:01.26 2010N JP ARNOLD
SFTL-50 21Kertesz, Kristof1 10:45.64

27.78 30.76 32.2531.64
32.38 32.18 32.57 32.83
32.87 32.79 32.79 32.88
32.98 33.20 32.73 32.75
32.87 32.68 32.52 32.19

WOW-50 22Mian, Michael J2 12:22.25
32.83 37.54 37.0637.25
36.86 37.87 38.19 37.79
37.74 38.07 36.74 37.44
36.94 37.92 38.15 37.84
37.48 37.64 36.03 34.87

 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 24.87 2012N NELSON WESTBY
AZFL-50 24Chambers, Cameron M1 30.91
MWA-50 20Reyes, Nico H2 32.82

 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 54.45 2012N NELSON WESTBY
MWA-50 20Reyes, Nico H1 1:18.30

33.92 44.38
GOLD-50 22Vila, Peter2 1:45.26

50.54 54.72
 
Men 18-24 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:57.33 2013N ELLIOT KEEFER
AZFL-50 24Chambers, Cameron M1 2:26.04

33.06 37.50 38.0037.48
 
Men 18-24 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 21.45 2012N TIMOTHY PHILLIPS
MWA-50 20Reyes, Nico H1 27.83

GOLD-50 22Vila, Peter2 47.49
 
Men 18-24 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 46.65 2012N EUGENE GODSOE
MWA-50 20Reyes, Nico H1 1:09.40

30.47 38.93
 
Men 18-24 200 Yard Fly

NATL: 1:49.39 2010N RUSSELL PAYNE
SFTL-50 21Kertesz, Kristof1 2:05.42

27.71 31.01 33.0233.68
WOW-50 22Mian, Michael J2 3:01.55

36.03 44.10 51.4250.00
 
Men 18-24 100 Yard IM

NATL: 49.78 2014N NOLAN KOON
SFTL-50 21Kertesz, Kristof1 57.72

26.45 31.27
 
Men 18-24 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:49.35 2010N RUSSELL PAYNE
SFTL-50 21Kertesz, Kristof1 2:09.47

26.22 34.84 31.1437.27
WOW-50 22Mian, Michael J2 2:31.36

31.45 42.05 32.4945.37
 
Men 18-24 400 Yard IM

NATL: 3:50.12 2010N RUSSELL PAYNE
WOW-50 22Mian, Michael J1 5:31.55

31.09 40.61 42.1946.24
46.67 48.82 38.54 37.39

 
Men 25-29 100 Yard Free

NATL: 41.13 2014N NATHAN ADRIAN
SFTL-50 26Maglia, Gianluca1 45.10

21.88 23.22
SFTL-50 28Rothenberg, Aaron--- DNF

53.40
 
Men 25-29 50 Yard Back

NATL: 21.46 2010N ADAM MANIA
SFTL-50 28Rothenberg, Aaron1 29.86

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Free

NATL: 19.33 2014N ERVIN\ERVIN
SFTL-50 33Burmester, Moss J1 22.30
UC50-50 30Cuellar, Sebastian2 23.35
WOW-50 34Billingsley, Patrick3 24.38
SFTL-50 32Sigalus, Aleksandr4 26.41

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Free

NATL: 42.75 2014N DARIAN TOWNSEND
SFTL-50 33Magnini, Filippo1 43.69

21.28 22.41
SFTL-50 33Burmester, Moss J2 49.67

24.07 25.60
GOLD-50 32Murphy, Edwynne P3 51.28

24.12 27.16
INDY-16 34Rouch, Stephen T4 53.66

26.37 27.29
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(Men 30-34 100 Yard Free)

GOLD-50 34Hekman, Daniel5 54.34
26.62 27.72

WOW-50 34Billingsley, Patrick6 55.19
25.99 29.20

REDT-6 33Storch, Joshua L7 55.46
26.98 28.48

SFTL-50 32Sigalus, Aleksandr8 58.51
28.17 30.34

 
Men 30-34 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:34.00 2014N DARIAN TOWNSEND
SFTL-50 32Sigalus, Aleksandr1 2:14.13

30.35 33.67 34.5435.57
 
Men 30-34 500 Yard Free

NATL: 4:29.49 1996N MATTHEW CETLINSKI
INDY-16 34Rouch, Stephen T1 5:25.93

29.58 32.81 33.0533.43
33.03 32.87 33.20 33.57
32.86 31.53

SFTL-50 32Sigalus, Aleksandr2 6:20.08
32.87 36.12 39.0037.54
39.70 39.30 39.82 39.50
39.23 37.00

 
Men 30-34 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 9:26.93 2003N JOSHUA WOODRUFF
INDY-16 34Rouch, Stephen T1 11:06.46

31.21 34.13 35.1134.43
33.60 34.06 33.56 33.57
33.81 33.45 33.69 33.77
32.81 33.53 33.11 33.06
32.69 32.63 32.77 31.47

SFTL-50 32Sigalus, Aleksandr2 13:15.29
33.40 35.22 37.1236.93
38.40

42.04 41.51 41.75
41.48 42.35
41.24 41.19 40.34 37.66

 
Men 30-34 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 15:51.57 1996N JEFF ERWIN
INDY-16 34Rouch, Stephen T1 18:34.98

30.34 33.20 33.9333.90
33.83 33.88 34.06 34.18
34.19 33.80 35.18 33.60
34.35 34.45 34.99 34.67
33.26 34.11 34.13 34.19
33.81 33.63 33.97 33.41
33.61 34.27 33.94 34.04
33.94 34.19 33.61 32.47
31.85

SFTL-50 32Sigalus, Aleksandr2 23:32.42
34.42 38.35 39.3938.84
40.64 41.03 41.99 42.78
42.19 42.00 42.60 43.59
43.08 43.04 43.07 43.52
43.71 42.28 42.79 42.94
44.51 44.93 46.52 45.58
43.68 45.74 44.69 46.09
45.50 45.90 44.16 43.70
39.17

 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Back

NATL: 22.20 2014N ADAM MANIA
SYSM-14 34Kendig, Jamie M1 26.72
SFTL-50 32Sigalus, Aleksandr2 33.42

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Back

NATL: 46.34 2013N ADAM MANIA
INDY-16 34Rouch, Stephen T1 1:06.95

32.51 34.44
 
Men 30-34 200 Yard Back

NATL: 1:43.73 2014N ADAM MANIA
INDY-16 34Rouch, Stephen T1 2:23.12

33.64 36.31 36.3236.85
 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 24.84 2011N ED MOSES
AZFL-50 31Ferreira, Guilherme G1 29.66
REDT-6 33Storch, Joshua L2 31.78
WOW-50 34Billingsley, Patrick3 32.41

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 53.44 2011N ED MOSES
WOW-50 34Billingsley, Patrick1 1:09.36

32.61 36.75
INDY-16 34Rouch, Stephen T2 1:14.11

35.81 38.30
 
Men 30-34 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:56.02 2011N ED MOSES
REDT-6 33Storch, Joshua L1 2:30.08

34.06 38.35 38.8338.84
INDY-16 34Rouch, Stephen T2 2:39.43

36.39 40.61 40.4941.94
WOW-50 34Billingsley, Patrick3 2:40.00

35.30 38.60 44.2641.84
 
Men 30-34 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 21.37 2013N ADAM MANIA
SFTL-50 33Burmester, Moss J1 23.67
UC50-50 30Cuellar, Sebastian2 24.77

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 47.28 2013N ADAM MANIA
SFTL-50 33Burmester, Moss J1 52.63

25.20 27.43
AZFL-50 31Ferreira, Guilherme G2 56.45

26.43 30.02
SYSM-14 34Kendig, Jamie M3 57.00

26.00 31.00

 
Men 30-34 100 Yard IM

NATL: 48.26 2014N ADAM MANIA
AZFL-50 31Ferreira, Guilherme G1 57.59

26.60 30.99
WOW-50 34Billingsley, Patrick2 1:02.74

29.97 32.77
INDY-16 34Rouch, Stephen T3 1:05.12

31.11 34.01
 
Men 30-34 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:42.03 2014N DARIAN TOWNSEND
AZFL-50 31Ferreira, Guilherme G1 2:07.40

27.67 31.97 30.2337.53
INDY-16 34Rouch, Stephen T2 2:17.73

30.48 36.76 29.8440.65
 
Men 30-34 400 Yard IM

NATL: 3:40.98 2014N DARIAN TOWNSEND
SYSM-14 34Kendig, Jamie M1 4:39.57

27.54 32.27 38.2338.47
38.65 39.03 33.17 32.21

INDY-16 34Rouch, Stephen T2 4:47.52
30.69 35.36 37.6738.07
41.21 41.24 32.65 30.63

REDT-6 33Storch, Joshua L3 4:56.17
32.91 36.69 38.9940.22
40.30 40.41 34.16 32.49

 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Free

NATL: 20.14 2008N JOSH DAVIS
SFTL-50 38Vogel, Michel1 27.57

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard Free

NATL: 44.24 2009N VLAD PYSHNENKO
MIL 36Mora, Eduardo1 56.85

26.82 30.03
 
Men 35-39 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:36.56 2008N JOSH DAVIS
MIL 36Mora, Eduardo1 2:05.99

29.59 31.71 31.9132.78
SFTL-50 38Vogel, Michel2 2:17.73

31.89 34.43 35.6835.73
 
Men 35-39 100 Yard Back

NATL: 49.12 2008N JOSH DAVIS
SFTL-50 38Vogel, Michel1 1:20.27

39.15 41.12
 
Men 35-39 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 25.35 2010N STEVE WEST
FACT-14 36Silver, Isaac M1 29.19
SFTL-50 37White, John J2 38.73

 
Men 35-39 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:59.23 2001N RON KARNAUGH
FACT-14 36Silver, Isaac M1 2:21.77

32.61 36.18 36.4436.54
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Men 35-39 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 22.26 2011N JOSH DAVIS
MIL 36Mora, Eduardo1 27.98

 
Men 35-39 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 49.35 2012N IGOR MARCHENKO
MIL 36Mora, Eduardo1 1:03.08

30.71 32.37
 
Men 35-39 100 Yard IM

NATL: 50.06 2008N JOSH DAVIS
SFTL-50 38Vogel, Michel1 1:15.27

38.25 37.02
 
Men 35-39 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:48.74 2002N RONALD KARNAUGH
MIL 36Mora, Eduardo1 2:27.40

29.41 40.95 32.3744.67
SFTL-50 38Vogel, Michel2 2:37.90

32.46 42.66 35.8446.94
 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Free

NATL: 20.67 2014N JOSH DAVIS
BDO-14 40Christensen, Eric B1 21.75
SFTL-50 41Williams, Ryan D2 22.30
SFTL-50 43Martz, Adam J3 30.91

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Free

NATL: 45.15 2014N JOSH DAVIS
BDO-14 40Christensen, Eric B1 48.56

23.38 25.18
SFTL-50 42Tadla, Jarek2 54.25

25.47 28.78
SFTL-50 44Farrell, Andrew J3 56.18

26.89 29.29
UC50-50 42Lassen, Jason D4 1:08.91

31.99 36.92
SFTL-50 43Martz, Adam J5 1:11.61

36.81 34.80
 
Men 40-44 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:38.94 2008N MICHAEL ROSS
BDO-14 40Christensen, Eric B1 1:44.57

24.61 27.03 26.4426.49
SFTL-50 44Farrell, Andrew J2 2:01.92

27.32 30.90 31.8131.89
YCFM-14 40Hynes, Brodie3 2:13.52

30.56 33.98 33.9235.06
UC50-50 42Lassen, Jason D4 2:32.91

34.90 38.73 39.4639.82
SFTL-50 43Martz, Adam J5 2:41.77

37.58 42.21 39.4342.55
 
Men 40-44 500 Yard Free

NATL: 4:39.86 2010N ALEX KOSTICH
BDO-14 40Christensen, Eric B1 4:45.72

26.00 29.18 29.2029.29
29.37 29.00 28.92 29.35
28.35 27.06

SFTL-50 44Farrell, Andrew J2 5:42.13
29.25 33.41 34.5134.16
34.79 35.48 35.99 35.64
34.70 34.20

SFTL-50 41Pardo, Robert R3 5:44.80
31.55 33.37 34.8934.68
34.65 35.01 35.36 35.59
35.15 34.55

YCFM-14 40Hynes, Brodie4 5:56.43
31.87 35.30 36.8236.52
36.61 37.13 36.37 36.09
35.48 34.24

 
Men 40-44 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 9:32.66 2010N ALEX KOSTICH
BDO-14 40Christensen, Eric B1 9:50.92

25.71 28.34 29.1328.94
29.83 29.79 29.80 29.80
30.35 30.11 29.95 30.15
29.86 30.44 30.23 30.46
30.26 30.00 57.77

SFTL-50 41Pardo, Robert R2 11:34.60
31.64 34.23 35.2734.86
34.84 34.67 35.21 34.91
35.07 35.36 35.48 35.37
34.64 35.20 35.26 35.14
34.72 34.48 34.53 33.72

YCFM-14 40Hynes, Brodie3 12:25.75
31.59 35.51 37.2936.29
37.08 37.35 37.27 37.52
37.85 38.14 37.89 37.70
37.76 37.81 38.30 38.52
38.56 37.95 38.20 37.17

UC50-50 42Lassen, Jason D4 14:30.62
36.42 40.16 42.5242.25
43.62 43.74 44.07 44.18
44.83 44.66 43.82 44.79
44.34 45.51 44.72 44.44
44.42 45.30 43.92 42.91

 
Men 40-44 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 15:51.52 2010N ALEX KOSTICH
SYSM-14 42Rodriguez, Ramses1 18:11.05

29.04 32.25 33.5733.01
33.57 33.50 33.70 33.14
33.17 33.51 33.30 33.31
33.30 33.24 33.44 33.12
33.25 33.23 33.48 33.44
33.47 33.29 33.32 33.29
33.32 33.48 33.38 33.39
33.32 33.37 33.22 32.30
30.33

SFTL-50 41Pardo, Robert R2 19:07.52
32.04 34.72 34.7835.06
34.87 34.49 34.55 34.66
35.15 34.88 34.86 35.05
35.01 35.11 34.42 35.06
34.84 34.49 35.00 34.98
34.53 34.00 34.67 34.98
35.55 35.38 34.83 35.33
35.00 35.27 35.36 35.13
33.47

 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Back

NATL: 22.77 2009N MICHAEL ROSS
SFTL-50 43Martz, Adam J1 41.88

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Back

NATL: 48.49 2009N MICHAEL ROSS
SFTL-50 44Farrell, Andrew J1 1:01.55

29.72 31.83
 
Men 40-44 200 Yard Back

NATL: 1:50.09 2008N MICHAEL ROSS
BDO-14 40Christensen, Eric B1 1:54.60

26.89 29.33 29.1629.22
SFTL-50 44Farrell, Andrew J2 2:19.42

32.14 34.48 36.1836.62
YCFM-14 40Hynes, Brodie3 2:36.11

36.14 39.29 39.7440.94
UC50-50 42Lassen, Jason D4 2:58.89

41.08 44.83 47.5145.47
 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 25.69 2012N STEVE WEST
MICH-19 43Steed, Chad L1 30.94
SFTL-50 43Martz, Adam J2 42.52

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 55.61 2014N STEVE WEST
YCFM-14 40Hynes, Brodie1 1:19.95

36.63 43.32
 
Men 40-44 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 2:00.53 2014N STEVE WEST
BDO-14 40Christensen, Eric B1 2:10.14

29.64 33.44 33.2733.79
YCFM-14 40Hynes, Brodie2 2:58.21

39.37 45.26 46.8546.73
 
Men 40-44 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 22.61 2009N MICHAEL ROSS
SFTL-50 41Williams, Ryan D1 25.11
MICH-19 43Steed, Chad L2 26.20
YCFM-14 40Hynes, Brodie3 26.88
UC50-50 42Lassen, Jason D4 37.38
SFTL-50 43Martz, Adam J5 40.08

 
Men 40-44 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 49.27 2008N MICHAEL ROSS
MICH-19 43Steed, Chad L1 1:01.08

28.15 32.93
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(Men 40-44 100 Yard Fly)

YCFM-14 40Hynes, Brodie2 1:02.35
28.85 33.50

 
Men 40-44 200 Yard Fly

NATL: 1:50.61 2002N DENNIS BAKER
BDO-14 40Christensen, Eric B1 1:56.68

26.30 29.75 30.3930.24
SYSM-14 42Rodriguez, Ramses2 2:08.14

29.31 33.31 32.9832.54
MICH-19 43Steed, Chad L3 2:19.07

30.01 36.55 34.9337.58
YCFM-14 40Hynes, Brodie4 2:34.62

32.59 42.62 37.8741.54
 
Men 40-44 100 Yard IM

NATL: 51.53 2014N JOSH DAVIS
BDO-14 40Christensen, Eric B1 52.93

24.50 28.43
SFTL-50 41Williams, Ryan D2 56.89

26.22 30.67
SFTL-50 44Farrell, Andrew J3 1:04.77

28.63 36.14
SFTL-50 43Martz, Adam J4 1:24.91

40.54 44.37
 
Men 40-44 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:51.85 2009N MICHAEL ROSS
BDO-14 40Christensen, Eric B1 1:55.84

25.30 29.40 26.7734.37
YCFM-14 40Hynes, Brodie2 2:30.83

28.47 39.22 36.0647.08
 
Men 40-44 400 Yard IM

NATL: 4:01.87 2009N ROQUE SANTOS
BDO-14 40Christensen, Eric B1 4:04.96

26.15 30.41 31.7531.31
34.91 35.00 27.88 27.55

YCFM-14 40Hynes, Brodie2 5:22.87
31.47 37.34 40.1944.98
49.74 46.11 37.60 35.44

SFTL-50 41Pardo, Robert R3 5:25.27
33.75 40.63 42.3943.82
47.39 47.48 35.10 34.71

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Free

NATL: 21.06 2010N RICHARD HUGHEY
SRM-38 45Beach, Christopher E1 22.55
SFTL-50 47Lage, Terry L2 24.37
AZFL-50 45Vale, Robert W3 25.52
UC14-14 47LeClair, David W4 25.92
MWA-50 47Smith, Jeff S5 26.84
SFTL-50 48Mappes, Michael6 27.36
GOLD-50 47Jaramillo, David A7 28.02
WOW-50 49Wheeler, Dan8 34.66

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Free

NATL: 46.46 2010N DAVID SIMS
SRM-38 45Beach, Christopher E1 51.25

24.19 27.06
SFTL-50 47Lage, Terry L2 54.43

26.37 28.06
SFTL-50 48Fischer, Andy3 56.79

27.44 29.35
AZFL-50 45Vale, Robert W4 57.23

27.33 29.90
SYSM-14 46Miner, David5 58.94

28.58 30.36
SFTL-50 45Koenig, Kit M6 59.30

28.75 30.55
SFTL-50 45Ames, Eddie7 59.36

28.16 31.20
MWA-50 47Smith, Jeff S8 1:00.65

29.06 31.59
PBM-50 47Spino, Thomas J9 1:00.89

30.01 30.88
GOLD-50 47Jaramillo, David A10 1:04.09

30.71 33.38
 
Men 45-49 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:41.69 2010N DAVID SIMS
SRM-38 45Beach, Christopher E1 1:50.71

25.87 28.20 28.1728.47
AZFL-50 45Vale, Robert W2 2:10.94

29.22 33.13 34.2834.31
PBM-50 47Spino, Thomas J3 2:13.35

30.90 33.02 34.9634.47
GOLD-50 47Jaramillo, David A4 2:20.84

31.53 35.31 36.7737.23
SFTL-50 48Mappes, Michael5 2:26.66

34.82 37.94 34.8539.05
 
Men 45-49 500 Yard Free

NATL: 4:39.10 2007N DENNIS BAKER
PBM-50 47Spino, Thomas J1 5:59.74

32.28 34.56 36.3235.61
36.90 37.20 36.88 37.06
37.50 35.43

 
Men 45-49 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 9:43.93 2010N KEITH SWITZER
SFTL-50 45Ames, Eddie1 13:12.39

33.53 37.41 39.9139.12
40.39 40.38 40.72 40.64
41.10 40.59 40.16 40.57
39.79 39.89 39.85 40.11
39.71 39.71 39.93 38.88

 
Men 45-49 200 Yard Back

NATL: 1:53.97 2011N RICH SAEGER
SFTL-50 45Koenig, Kit M1 2:21.92

33.54 34.76 36.5437.08

 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 26.58 2008N WALLY DICKS
SRM-38 45Beach, Christopher E1 30.39
SFTL-50 47Lage, Terry L2 31.19
SFTL-50 45Ames, Eddie3 35.05

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 57.24 2013N TODD TORRES
UC14-14 47LeClair, David W1 1:15.10

35.64 39.46
WOW-50 49Wheeler, Dan2 1:33.06

43.68 49.38
 
Men 45-49 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 22.67 2008N PAUL SMITH
SRM-38 45Beach, Christopher E1 25.90
SFTL-50 47Lage, Terry L2 28.11
AZFL-50 45Vale, Robert W3 28.61
SFTL-50 46Pave, Jeffrey W4 28.93
MWA-50 47Smith, Jeff S5 29.68
GOLD-50 47Jaramillo, David A6 31.21

 
Men 45-49 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 50.90 2010N DAVID SIMS
SFTL-50 48Fischer, Andy1 1:03.38

30.34 33.04
AZFL-50 45Vale, Robert W2 1:05.66

31.74 33.92
MWA-50 47Smith, Jeff S3 1:12.63

33.63 39.00
GOLD-50 47Jaramillo, David A4 1:17.66

35.80 41.86
 
Men 45-49 200 Yard Fly

NATL: 1:50.73 2008N DENNIS BAKER
SFTL-50 48Fischer, Andy1 2:21.72

31.05 34.95 38.5437.18
 
Men 45-49 100 Yard IM

NATL: 52.14 2010N RICHARD HUGHEY
SRM-38 45Beach, Christopher E1 1:00.50

28.51 31.99
UC14-14 47LeClair, David W2 1:05.27

31.60 33.67
SFTL-50 45Ames, Eddie3 1:09.46

32.65 36.81
PBM-50 47Spino, Thomas J4 1:16.09

36.63 39.46
WOW-50 49Wheeler, Dan--- DQ

45.01 48.60
 
Men 45-49 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:56.14 2012N DAVID SIMS
SFTL-50 48Fischer, Andy1 2:23.86

29.85 37.98 33.6042.43
 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Free

NATL: 21.36 2011N ROWDY GAINES
WOW-50 50Neuman, Robert P1 30.77
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Men 50-54 100 Yard Free

NATL: 46.59 2009N ROWDY GAINES
SYSM-14 53Panzarino, Stephen1 55.01

26.28 28.73
TMST-14 52Karney, Joe2 56.40

27.51 28.89
SYSM-14 53Burke, Patrick L3 59.34

28.76 30.58
PBM-50 54Green, Chip4 1:01.08

30.04 31.04
GOLD-50 51Digilio, Christopher R5 1:02.03

29.85 32.18
PLAN-50 50Abad, Fernando6 1:07.23

32.27 34.96
GOLD-50 53Dorante, Miguel A7 1:14.94

35.07 39.87
MICH-19 51Bryant, Joseph G8 1:25.52

42.75 42.77
 
Men 50-54 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:43.76 2009N ROWDY GAINES
PBM-50 54Green, Chip1 2:07.70

31.04 32.69 31.3832.59
GOLD-50 50Reis, Raul2 2:32.41

36.21 38.84 38.0139.35
MICH-19 51Bryant, Joseph G3 3:14.66

42.73 50.35 46.9954.59
 
Men 50-54 500 Yard Free

NATL: 4:47.57 2001N JIM MCCONICA
PBM-50 54Green, Chip1 5:57.26

35.01 38.27 36.2036.30
36.86 36.37 35.56 35.19
34.58 32.92

 
Men 50-54 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 9:55.84 2013N KEITH SWITZER
WOW-50 50Neuman, Robert P1 16:09.36

1:32.64 0.74
 
Men 50-54 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 16:42.07 2001N JIM MC CONICA
GOLD-50 50Reis, Raul1 25:19.41

40.58 44.83 46.8446.04
47.22 47.03 47.46 46.95
47.15 46.94 46.79 46.61
46.93 47.25 46.71 46.62
46.57 46.65 46.53 46.15
46.76 46.20 46.63 46.10
46.18 46.15 45.49 45.72
46.67 46.22 44.68 44.19
40.57

 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Back

NATL: 24.57 2014N FRITZ BEDFORD
PLAN-50 50Abad, Fernando1 35.52
MICH-19 51Bryant, Joseph G2 50.51

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Back

NATL: 53.09 2012N CLAY BRITT
PBM-50 54Green, Chip1 1:14.29

37.50 36.79
PLAN-50 50Abad, Fernando2 1:17.09

37.71 39.38
MICH-19 51Bryant, Joseph G3 1:41.66

50.16 51.50
GOLD-50 50Reis, Raul4 1:43.69

51.04 52.65
 
Men 50-54 200 Yard Back

NATL: 2:00.59 2012N CLAY BRITT
PBM-50 54Green, Chip1 2:37.88

40.20 40.34 37.9439.40
PLAN-50 50Abad, Fernando2 2:45.93

38.80 41.22 43.5642.35
MICH-19 51Bryant, Joseph G3 3:48.58

53.52 58.02 56.081:00.96
 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 26.45 2014N DAVID GUTHRIE
SYSM-14 53Panzarino, Stephen1 29.20
GRSC-50 51Loughrin, Paul D2 30.24
SFTL-50 54Aubrey, Michael3 31.64
GOLD-50 51Digilio, Christopher R4 36.23
GOLD-50 53Dorante, Miguel A5 40.52
WOW-50 50Neuman, Robert P6 42.56

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 58.41 2014N DAVID GUTHRIE
GRSC-50 51Loughrin, Paul D1 1:07.01

31.48 35.53
SFTL-50 54Aubrey, Michael2 1:07.60

32.15 35.45
 
Men 50-54 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 2:07.25 2014N DAVID GUTHRIE
SYSM-14 53Panzarino, Stephen1 2:32.11

34.84 37.60 39.6939.98
SFTL-50 54Aubrey, Michael2 2:36.84

34.42 39.25 41.9641.21
 
Men 50-54 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 23.19 2004N TRIP HEDRICK
SFTL-50 54Aubrey, Michael1 27.66
WOW-50 50Neuman, Robert P2 34.01
NSUM-50 54Gamory, Thaddeus D3 44.34

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 51.73 2013N DAVID SIMS
GOLD-50 51Digilio, Christopher R1 1:14.14

35.01 39.13

 
Men 50-54 100 Yard IM

NATL: 54.28 2013N DAVID SIMS
GRSC-50 51Loughrin, Paul D1 1:00.70

29.22 31.48
SFTL-50 54Aubrey, Michael2 1:02.40

29.78 32.62
PLAN-50 50Abad, Fernando3 1:15.85

35.93 39.92
NSUM-50 54Gamory, Thaddeus D4 1:43.52

54.62 48.90
 
Men 50-54 200 Yard IM

NATL: 1:59.99 2014N DAVID SIMS
SFTL-50 54Aubrey, Michael1 2:19.09

28.72 36.20 33.9540.22
PBM-50 54Green, Chip2 2:31.22

31.92 41.37 32.4845.45
PLAN-50 50Abad, Fernando3 2:50.65

37.49 42.47 40.7449.95
 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Free

NATL: 21.82 2000N RICHARD ABRAHAMS
AZFL-50 57Parra, Francisco J1 25.13
GOLD-50 56Moreno, Al2 26.55
SFTL-50 59Dondi, Beda C*3 26.67
GOLD-50 55Istoc, Michael*3 26.67
1693-12 57Griffin, Jim5 27.32
GOLD-50 57Sonenshein, Roy S6 36.32

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Free

NATL: 48.37 2000N RICHARD ABRAHAMS
SFTL-50 59Dondi, Beda C1 59.70

29.05 30.65
GOLD-50 55Istoc, Michael2 1:00.28

28.75 31.53
SYSM-14 57Weigand, Tom J3 1:01.59

30.16 31.43
SYSM-14 59Knowles, Ross S4 1:05.29

30.49 34.80
GOLD-50 57Sonenshein, Roy S5 1:20.16

38.79 41.37
 
Men 55-59 200 Yard Free

NATL: 1:48.79 2010N MICHAEL MANN
AZFL-50 57Parra, Francisco J1 2:10.44

29.53 32.22 34.3534.34
 
Men 55-59 500 Yard Free

NATL: 4:56.82 2010N MICHAEL MANN
SYSM-14 57Weigand, Tom J1 6:22.44

35.01 38.94 39.0939.17
38.82 39.15 38.57 38.19
38.23 37.27
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Men 55-59 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 10:07.36 2006N JIM MC CONICA
SFTL-50 56Boudreau, David P1 12:50.45

34.75 38.50 39.6439.02
39.30 38.91 39.10 38.87
38.72 38.72 38.77 38.77
39.15 38.75 38.67 38.58
38.28 38.56 38.16 37.23

GOLD-50 57Sonenshein, Roy S2 16:12.92
43.81 48.74 50.9850.24
49.62 49.86 49.57 50.19
50.58 49.37 49.89 49.46
49.90 48.63 48.82 48.54
48.36 46.71 46.43 43.22

 
Men 55-59 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 17:11.12 2007N JIM MC CONICA
SFTL-50 56Boudreau, David P1 21:15.99

35.17 38.05 39.6439.43
39.41 39.38 39.45 39.01
39.02 38.86 38.74 38.79
38.75 39.22 39.01 38.51
38.67 38.59 38.50 38.86
38.39 38.92 38.41 39.15
39.03 38.46 38.50 38.88
39.14 38.60 38.46 38.44
36.55

GOLD-50 57Sonenshein, Roy S2 27:35.38
45.12 49.71 50.8651.39
51.42 50.34 50.74 50.82
50.36 51.45 50.52 51.24
51.86 51.18 50.12 49.81
49.30 51.09 49.91 51.41
50.56 50.94 51.84 51.09
49.79 49.56 50.31 48.93
50.83 49.07 48.79 49.09
45.93

 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Back

NATL: 26.34 2011N TOM BARTON
SYSM-14 57Weigand, Tom J1 35.38

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Back

NATL: 56.55 2011N TOM BARTON
GOLD-50 57Sonenshein, Roy S1 1:44.26

52.69 51.57
 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 27.81 2008N TIMOTHY SHEAD
SYSM-14 55Matysek, Jim1 32.75
SFTL-50 59Dondi, Beda C2 35.29
GOLD-50 57Sonenshein, Roy S3 46.40

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:01.42 2008N TIMOTHY SHEAD
GOLD-50 56Moreno, Al1 1:09.10

32.60 36.50
SFTL-50 59Dondi, Beda C2 1:16.93

36.38 40.55

GOLD-50 57Sonenshein, Roy S3 1:46.85
50.36 56.49

 
Men 55-59 200 Yard Breast

NATL: 2:17.00 2008N TIMOTHY SHEAD
SYSM-14 55Matysek, Jim1 2:36.32

36.42 40.72 39.4539.73
GOLD-50 57Sonenshein, Roy S2 3:45.89

49.57 59.17 57.1759.98
 
Men 55-59 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 24.16 2007N GREG SHAW
AZFL-50 57Parra, Francisco J1 27.65
GOLD-50 55Istoc, Michael2 28.19

 
Men 55-59 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 53.90 2013N PAUL CARTER
GOLD-50 55Istoc, Michael1 1:07.32

32.97 34.35
1693-12 57Griffin, Jim2 1:12.15

30.98 41.17
SYSM-14 59Knowles, Ross S3 1:20.83

35.33 45.50
GOLD-50 57Sonenshein, Roy S4 1:46.88

48.73 58.15
 
Men 55-59 100 Yard IM

NATL: 56.20 2008N TIMOTHY SHEAD
SFTL-50 59Dondi, Beda C1 1:09.27

32.27 37.00
GOLD-50 57Sonenshein, Roy S2 1:36.93

48.05 48.88
 
Men 55-59 400 Yard IM

NATL: 4:28.66 2014N JIM SAUER
SYSM-14 55Matysek, Jim1 5:17.80

34.34 40.62 41.9542.60
42.31 42.78 37.51 35.69

SYSM-14 57Weigand, Tom J2 5:36.43
36.03 42.43 42.8442.85
49.57 48.73 38.42 35.56

GOLD-50 57Sonenshein, Roy S3 7:25.12
47.95 1:02.67 59.141:01.21
59.77 59.34 49.41 45.63

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard Free

NATL: 49.14 2005N RICHARD ABRAHAMS
GOLD-50 64Schmidt, George L1 57.40

27.03 30.37
SYSM-14 64Walker, Rick B2 59.95

28.70 31.25
SFTL-50 63Cohen, Donald O3 1:12.18

34.70 37.48
SFTL-50 60Ruggieri, Dave4 1:16.05

33.58 42.47
SYSM-14 63Anthony, Jeff T5 1:39.30

44.79 54.51

 
Men 60-64 500 Yard Free

NATL: 5:11.17 2012N JIM MC CONICA
SYSM-14 64Walker, Rick B1 5:46.33

32.47 35.15 36.8236.57
35.76 35.30 34.74 34.20
33.77 31.55

 
Men 60-64 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 10:47.42 2011N JIM MC CONICA
INDY-16 62Hawks, Dean1 12:39.42

34.29 37.81 39.0138.91
38.61 38.65 39.02 38.61
38.78 38.40 38.20 38.15
38.12 38.17 38.15 37.77
37.74 38.05 37.65 35.33

SFTL-50 63Cohen, Donald O2 17:07.90
39.15 48.80 53.4852.13
52.95 51.43 52.13 53.34
54.50 54.96 52.81 53.14
54.65 53.33 51.44 52.53
51.54 51.01 52.12 42.46

 
Men 60-64 200 Yard Back

NATL: 2:13.13 2009N TIM BIRNIE
GOLD-50 64Schmidt, George L1 2:33.03

34.64 38.56 38.0741.76
 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 29.11 2014N RICK COLELLA
SYSM-14 64Walker, Rick B1 34.21
SFTL-50 63Cohen, Donald O2 38.73

 
Men 60-64 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 24.46 2005N RICHARD ABRAHAMS
SFTL-50 63Cohen, Donald O1 47.27

 
Men 60-64 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 54.92 2005N RICHARD ABRAHAMS
SFTL-50 63Cohen, Donald O1 1:44.95

47.48 57.47
 
Men 60-64 100 Yard IM

NATL: 57.23 2013N RICK COLELLA
GOLD-50 64Schmidt, George L1 1:04.74

30.43 34.31
SFTL-50 63Cohen, Donald O2 1:27.81

39.66 48.15
 
Men 60-64 200 Yard IM

NATL: 2:03.26 2014N RICK COLELLA
GOLD-50 64Schmidt, George L1 2:28.24

31.25 39.19 33.8044.00
SFTL-50 63Cohen, Donald O2 3:42.64

44.79 59.83 45.321:12.70
 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Free

NATL: 22.10 2010N RICHARD ABRAHAMS
GOLD-50 67Kramer, Walter1 28.15
UC06-6 65Camhi, Stephen N2 33.18
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Men 65-69 100 Yard Free

NATL: 49.42 2010N RICHARD ABRAHAMS
GOLD-50 66De Weese, Allen J1 1:14.00

34.67 39.33
UC06-6 65Camhi, Stephen N2 1:16.95

37.07 39.88
 
Men 65-69 500 Yard Free

NATL: 5:34.54 2015N DAN KIRKLAND
SFTL-50 65Woolley, Walter C1 8:04.13

40.25 46.47 49.7549.63
49.40 50.66 49.75 50.24
50.07 47.91

GOLD-50 68Eichelbaum, Neil S2 8:13.47
40.61 45.21 49.7147.88
52.67 50.97 51.68 52.23
51.58 50.93

 
Men 65-69 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 11:25.42 2015N DAN KIRKLAND
SFTL-50 65Woolley, Walter C1 16:34.35

43.09 46.74 49.3849.61
49.38 50.89 49.77 50.80
51.02 51.12 51.54 51.04
51.46 51.15 50.49 50.52
49.93 50.96 49.53 45.93

 
Men 65-69 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 19:16.25 2007N TOM LANDIS
SFTL-50 65Woolley, Walter C1 28:06.68

42.82 46.65 50.2449.03
51.16 51.67 51.82 50.97
51.57 51.39 51.91 51.40
52.11 51.86 52.08 51.03
51.05 52.38 52.96 52.80
51.40 51.59 52.04 53.31
50.88 53.33 52.51 51.17
52.86 51.38 51.24 51.35
46.72

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Back

NATL: 27.74 2010N RICHARD ABRAHAMS
GOLD-50 67Kramer, Walter1 33.19

 
Men 65-69 200 Yard Back

NATL: 2:16.72 2013N HUGH WILDER
GOLD-50 66De Weese, Allen J1 3:21.94

45.21 50.01 52.2854.44
 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 30.53 2013N ROBERT STRAND
GOLD-50 68Eichelbaum, Neil S1 44.01

 
Men 65-69 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 24.94 2010N RICHARD ABRAHAMS
GOLD-50 67Kramer, Walter1 30.61

 
Men 65-69 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 56.36 2010N RICHARD ABRAHAMS
GOLD-50 67Kramer, Walter1 1:12.96

34.60 38.36
 
Men 65-69 200 Yard Fly

NATL: 2:23.38 2010N ROBERT POILETMAN
GOLD-50 67Kramer, Walter1 3:07.62

38.01 1:41.68 0.7347.20
 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Free

NATL: 24.13 2008N JEFF FARRELL
GOLD-50 70Quiggin, David1 25.39
SFTL-50 72Goldbas, Mervyn E2 33.94
PBM-50 74Cannan, Patrick3 42.38

 
Men 70-74 100 Yard Free

NATL: 56.05 2008N JEFF FARRELL
GOLD-50 70Quiggin, David1 56.38

27.25 29.13
SFTL-50 72Goldbas, Mervyn E2 1:15.87

37.29 38.58
PBM-50 74Cannan, Patrick3 1:36.20

43.25 52.95
 
Men 70-74 200 Yard Free

NATL: 2:08.68 2012N TOM LANDIS
GOLD-50 70Quiggin, David1 2:08.16N

29.36 33.34 31.9533.51
SFTL-50 72Goldbas, Mervyn E2 2:55.22

39.26 44.24 45.5946.13
PBM-50 74Cannan, Patrick3 3:28.45

46.66 53.26 51.6756.86
 
Men 70-74 500 Yard Free

NATL: 5:51.37 2001N GRAHAM JOHNSTON
SFTL-50 72Goldbas, Mervyn E1 8:09.86

41.92 46.44 50.1749.11
50.92 51.20 50.83 51.04
51.13 47.10

PBM-50 74Cannan, Patrick2 9:05.19
46.87 54.30 55.8255.33
55.34 57.17 54.75 55.62
56.88 53.11

 
Men 70-74 1000 Yard Free

NATL: 12:19.05 2001N GRAHAM JOHNSTON
GOLD-50 70Quiggin, David1 13:59.31

28.47 32.65 34.8233.95
29.49 45.30 45.51 49.14
42.65 41.17 50.70 42.22
40.08 40.20 41.64 41.39
41.52 41.61 40.58 1:16.22

SFTL-50 72Goldbas, Mervyn E2 15:45.91
40.92 46.19 48.6348.93
48.86 49.42 50.12 49.70
51.44 50.51 51.18 51.53
52.25 52.49 51.54 50.20
51.15 52.01 48.84

PBM-50 74Cannan, Patrick3 18:23.23
47.12 51.94 57.4955.67
55.13 56.31 56.36 56.92
57.97 55.04 57.78 54.16
56.61 56.47 55.74 56.45
55.66 55.47 52.58 52.36

 
Men 70-74 1650 Yard Free

NATL: 20:29.18 2001N GRAHAM JOHNSTON
GOLD-50 72Ingolfsrud, Geir1 26:53.75

43.33 46.60 48.9348.20
48.29 48.45 48.24 48.70
49.32 48.95 48.40 49.35
50.03 49.86 49.85 50.21
50.05 49.93 49.35 49.64
49.38 49.23 49.46 49.48
49.29 49.75 50.06 49.27
49.31 49.25 49.22 49.42
44.95

 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Back

NATL: 29.91 2014N RICHARD BURNS
INDY-16 74Quigley, George J1 38.26

 
Men 70-74 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 32.86 2013N DAVID GILDEA
INDY-16 74Quigley, George J1 45.20

 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Free

NATL: 25.58 2012N JEFF FARRELL
GOLD-50 79Cavanaugh, Cav1 30.15
SFTL-50 75Trauber, Ami A2 30.94
GOLD-50 77Dykstra, Bill3 33.93

 
Men 75-79 100 Yard Free

NATL: 58.68 2009N DAVID RADCLIFF
SFTL-50 75Trauber, Ami A1 1:07.99

32.51 35.48
GOLD-50 79Cavanaugh, Cav2 1:09.31

32.99 36.32
GOLD-50 77Dykstra, Bill3 1:17.87

37.36 40.51
SYSM-14 75Mitchell, Jack4 2:09.60

1:00.98 1:08.62
 
Men 75-79 200 Yard Free

NATL: 2:08.77 2009N DAVID RADCLIFF
SFTL-50 75Trauber, Ami A1 2:37.91

36.63 39.76 40.5340.99
GOLD-50 79Cavanaugh, Cav2 2:51.39

39.53 44.81 42.2644.79
 
Men 75-79 500 Yard Free

NATL: 6:03.87 2010N DAVID RADCLIFF
SFTL-50 75Trauber, Ami A1 7:11.33

38.76 42.36 43.7943.93
43.43 43.94 43.80 44.19
44.21 42.92
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Men 75-79 50 Yard Back

NATL: 32.11 2009N YOSHI OYAKAWA
INDY-16 76Goldstein, Mel E1 46.00

 
Men 75-79 100 Yard Back

NATL: 1:08.55 2009N BURWELL JONES
GOLD-50 77Dykstra, Bill1 1:31.07

44.68 46.39
 
Men 75-79 200 Yard Back

NATL: 2:31.41 2010N BURWELL JONES
SYSM-14 75Mitchell, Jack1 5:42.04

1:17.70 1:29.54 1:24.501:30.30
 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 35.64 2006N JOHN KORTHEUER
INDY-16 76Goldstein, Mel E1 47.59

 
Men 75-79 50 Yard Fly

NATL: 30.84 2011N DAVID COSTILL
INDY-16 76Goldstein, Mel E1 45.07

 
Men 75-79 100 Yard IM

NATL: 1:09.69 2011N DAVID COSTILL
INDY-16 76Goldstein, Mel E1 1:33.37

43.36 50.01
 
Men 80-84 200 Yard Free

NATL: 2:26.59 2014N DAVID RADCLIFF
GOLD-50 81Rapperport, Alan S1 3:26.70

46.08 52.77 53.5554.30
 
Men 80-84 500 Yard Free

NATL: 6:27.81 2014N DAVID RADCLIFF
GOLD-50 81Rapperport, Alan S1 9:38.66

45.84 55.17 58.5958.13
1:01.64 1:00.67 1:00.22 1:00.64
1:57.76

 
Men 80-84 50 Yard Back

NATL: 34.56 2013N CLARKE MITCHELL
GOLD-50 81Rapperport, Alan S1 49.25

 
Men 80-84 100 Yard Back

NATL: 1:18.31 2013N CLARKE MITCHELL
GOLD-50 81Rapperport, Alan S1 1:46.17

50.70 55.47
 
Men 80-84 200 Yard Back

NATL: 2:48.59 2013N BURWELL JONES
GOLD-50 81Rapperport, Alan S1 3:59.66

54.21 1:00.32 1:01.791:03.34
 
Men 80-84 50 Yard Breast

NATL: 39.22 2013N BOB BEST
SFTL-50 80Pesetsky, Walter S1 1:02.95

 
Men 80-84 100 Yard Breast

NATL: 1:30.27 2014N BOB BEST
SFTL-50 80Pesetsky, Walter S1 2:34.53

 
Men 80-84 100 Yard Fly

NATL: 1:28.50 2013N CLARKE MITCHELL
SFTL-50 80Pesetsky, Walter S1 2:52.75

2:51.08 1.67
 
Women 25+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:35.40 2008N SOUTHERN METHOD
D DIEZI, L HOLT, M CHOW, K MCCLELLAND

ASFTL-501 2:04.57
Moffett, Erica L W45 Rosenblat, Daniela W39
Deutch, Silver J W29 Lassen, Megan M W44

29.12 33.83 31.6829.94
 
Women 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

NATL: 1:45.01 2008N SOUTHERN METHOD
L OBERSTAR-BROWN, K MCCLELLAND, L HOLT, D DIEZI

ASYSM-141 2:15.90
Kishpaugh, Shelley W44 Dombrowski, Andrea W47
Varlas, Melissa D W41 Murphy, Siobhan C W28

38.36 37.46 29.8530.23
APBM-50--- DQ

Stainback, Nancy S W60 Phillips, Krissy W52
Irish Bostic, Linda W51 Pisano, CJ W28

2:49.23
 
Women 35+ 800 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 8:00.23 2003N SAN DIEGO SWIM
B KNIGHT, K PIPES-NEILSEN, J COOVER, C KRATTLI

ASFTL-501 9:32.36
Wenzel, Chris W55 Larson, Linda L W59
Lassen, Megan M W44 Mayville, Janey C W40

29.30 1:03.79 2:14.971:39.65
34.96 1:14.35 1:55.36 2:34.96
33.81 1:12.55 1:51.74 2:28.89
29.39 1:02.75 1:37.86 2:13.54

DSFTL-502 14:27.64
Volz, Kristin R W41 Mitchell, Anita M W64
Shah Karami, Zahra W35 Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne W54

44.85 1:32.42 3:05.072:19.82
56.50 2:01.28 3:08.85 4:17.14
52.79 1:47.78 2:43.88 3:44.27
40.89 3:21.16

 
Women 45+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:40.44 2011N COLORADO MASTER
K GARNIER, C SAPPEY, A SCOTT-KUBE, S VON DER LIPPE

BSFTL-501 2:29.29
Gatto, Caroline W54 Mohan, Jennifer J W53
Goldbas, Isabela C W54 Taylor, Stefana J W45

36.66 32.37 38.7841.48

 
Women 45+ 800 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 8:39.13 2008N WALNUT CREEK MA
M CURRAN, L VIDAL, L SULLIVAN, C O'BRIEN

BSFTL-501 11:55.76
Carbonell, Ana M W53 Mohan, Jennifer J W53
Scott, Melissa W45 Bennett, Sarah L W52

37.15 1:20.68 2:48.432:05.83
36.70 1:17.82 2:44.60 3:23.30
45.30 1:33.45 2:21.19 2:59.88
45.43 1:30.79 2:14.20 2:44.15

 
Women 45+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

NATL: 1:52.93 2011N COLORADO MASTER
C SAPPEY, K CROUCH, S VON DER LIPPE, A SCOTT-KUBE

ASFTL-501 2:44.89
Bennett, Sarah L W52 Chin-Ogilvie, Adrienne W54
Grady, Marci A W56 Gatto, Caroline W54

43.82 44.80 35.6940.58
BPBM-502 3:28.90

Burton, Tamara W56 Goodwin, Cathy W W49
Munro, Nancy W56 Foley, Carolynn W71

39.56 51.22 44.381:13.74
 
Women 55+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:51.52 2013N UCLA Bruin Mast
J COOK, C CIRAULO, K EINSIDLER, V HIBBEN

CSFTL-501 2:09.89
Webb, Linda W69 Ventura, Rosa V W67
Larson, Linda L W59 Wenzel, Chris W55

34.36 1:08.28 27.25
DSFTL-502 2:41.06

Grady, Marci A W56 Berk, Sherie W61
Henley, Cynthia P W56 Mitchell, Anita M W64

38.84 38.24 48.1435.84
 
Women 55+ 800 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 9:04.47 2013N UCLA Bruin Mast
V HIBBEN, K EINSIDLER, C CIRAULO, J COOK

CSFTL-501 11:55.34
Ventura, Rosa V W67 Webb, Linda W69
Henley, Cynthia P W56 Berk, Sherie W61

39.32 1:23.75 2:11.78
39.53 1:24.37 2:09.89 3:36.60
46.04 1:33.97 2:20.36 2:19.67

 
Women 55+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

NATL: 2:06.54 2013N UCLA Bruin Mast
K EINSIDLER, J COOK, C CIRAULO, V HIBBEN

BSFTL-501 2:44.99
Ventura, Rosa V W67 Webb, Linda W69
Larson, Linda L W59 Berk, Sherie W61

44.23 45.22 37.8337.71
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Men 18+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:18.32 2010N NORTH CAROLINA
N BRUNELLI, C JONES, N WESTBY, J SKUBA

AWOW-501 1:55.62
Mian, Michael J M22 Billingsley, Patrick M34
Neuman, Robert P M50 Wheeler, Dan M49

27.82 24.35 33.2330.22
 
Men 18+ 800 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 7:05.96 2004N DAVIS AQUATIC M
M CALLAGHAN, Z LEMKE, M ROPER, A NONAKA

ASFTL-501 8:12.09
Lage, Terry L M47 Koenig, Kit M M45
Tadla, Jarek M42 Kertesz, Kristof M21

26.74 56.44 1:58.571:27.66
29.69 1:01.94 1:35.23 2:09.00
28.37 59.70 1:32.31 2:03.78
15.40 57.18 1:29.18 2:00.74

 
Men 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

NATL: 1:26.71 2014N THE OLYMPIC CLU
A SAETA, N KOON, N ADRIAN, A ERVIN

ASFTL-501 2:00.73
Rothenberg, Aaron M28 Dondi, Beda C M59
Littell, Jonathan D M22 Tadla, Jarek M42

29.83 34.71 27.5228.67
 
Men 25+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:21.82 2010N CLEMSON AQUATIC
L ASTI, B MAC LENNAN, B HERRINGTON, A SCHEERHORN

ASFTL-501 1:38.16
Burmester, Moss J M33 Williams, Ryan D M41
Farrell, Andrew J M44 Ames, Eddie M45

22.41 23.07 26.4326.25
BSFTL-502 1:59.83

Sigalus, Aleksandr M32 Goldbas, Mervyn E M72
Martz, Adam J M43 Vogel, Michel M38

27.21 32.82 29.1030.70
 
Men 25+ 800 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 6:56.28 2014N NEW ENGLAND SWI
T WORK, D MORAN, E NILSSON, M EMMONS

BSFTL-501 9:07.69
Boudreau, David P M56 Sigalus, Aleksandr M32
Pave, Jeffrey W M46 Ames, Eddie M45

32.27 1:08.18 2:22.621:45.54
30.95 1:05.48 1:40.90 2:15.80
29.11 1:01.82 1:36.27 2:10.62
15.70 1:03.60 2:18.65

 
Men 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

NATL: 1:30.97 2014N WISCONSIN MASTE
A MANIA, E JOHNSON, D DICKINSON, K EWALD

CSFTL-501 1:47.19
Farnetani, Emiliano M36 Magnini, Filippo M33
Giunta, Matteo M32 Maglia, Gianluca M26

38.58 24.26 20.3424.01

ASYSM-142 1:51.87
Kendig, Jamie M M34 Panzarino, Stephen M53
Knowles, Ross S M59 Miner, David M46

26.59 28.52 26.4630.30
 
Men 35+ 800 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 6:56.69 2007N TEAM TYR
D WEGNER, S HUBBARD, C BEACH, E HOCHSTEIN

CSFTL-501 11:37.01
Woolley, Walter C M65 Goldbas, Mervyn E M72
Martz, Adam J M43 Cohen, Donald O M63

39.61 1:26.42 2:14.08
36.06 1:21.82 2:13.08 2:57.06

 
Men 45+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:27.70 2008N ARIZONA MASTERS
JOHN SMITH, AL JAEGERS, PAUL HAFNER, PAUL SMITH

CSFTL-501 1:42.92
Lage, Terry L M47 Aubrey, Michael M54
Fischer, Andy M48 Dondi, Beda C M59

24.45 25.56 26.3326.58
 
Men 45+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

NATL: 1:36.56 2010N GEORGIA MASTERS
E ERICSON, C WEISSMAN, B BUGG, M ELLISON

BSFTL-501 1:55.42
Koenig, Kit M M45 Aubrey, Michael M54
Fischer, Andy M48 Lage, Terry L M47

32.08 30.34 24.3628.64
AGOLD-502 2:08.62

Kramer, Walter M67 Digilio, Christopher R M51
Istoc, Michael M55 Jaramillo, David A M47

34.20 36.37 29.0229.03
 
Mixed 18+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:24.76 2014N THE OLYMPIC CLU
N ADRIAN, K RAATZ, K KASTES, A ERVIN

ASFTL-501 2:20.08
Littell, Jonathan D M22 Rothenberg, Aaron M28
Chaves-Fonnegra, Andia W35Scott, Melissa W45

27.62 24.48 18.531:09.45
 
Mixed 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

NATL: 1:39.06 2011N THE OLYMPIC CLU
O'DONNELL-MCCARTH, G MARSHALL, B BISHOP, S GREENWO

AWOW-501 2:00.20
Nuudi, Laura W33 Billingsley, Patrick M34
Mian, Michael J M22 Fugere, Kelsey L W23

30.68 31.61 27.6530.26
 
Mixed 25+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:29.40 1990N SOUTHERN  CAL A
C PONTHIER, D GRANER, K BUSH, P MC CLAFFERTY

APBM-501 1:49.87
Green, Chip M54 Irish Bostic, Linda W51
Pisano, CJ W28 Spino, Thomas J M47

28.27 28.26 28.2825.06

ASYSM-142 1:58.21
Kendig, Jamie M M34 Conley-Guido, Melissa A W30
Dombrowski, Andrea W47 Miner, David M46

24.82 38.42 27.1027.87
BSFTL-503 2:13.34

Sigalus, Aleksandr M32 Volz, Kristin R W41
Larson, Linda L W59 Martz, Adam J M43

27.26 41.19 31.6233.27
 
Mixed 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

NATL: 1:37.19 2011N PHOENIX SWIM CL
N INADA, J COMMINGS, K SHORES, M MCCUE

APBM-501 2:07.97
Green, Chip M54 Pisano, CJ W28
Irish Bostic, Linda W51 Spino, Thomas J M47

34.01 34.99 28.0930.88
ASFTL-502 2:15.73

Sigalus, Aleksandr M32 Rosenblat, Daniela W39
Vogel, Michel M38 Deutch, Silver J W29

32.35 40.96 29.1033.32
 
Mixed 35+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:30.17 2004N ROCKY MOUNTAIN
K GARNIER, S VON DER LIPPE, J SMITH, P SMITH

BSYSM-141 1:59.33
Kishpaugh, Shelley W44 Matysek, Jim M55
Varlas, Melissa D W41 Knowles, Ross S M59

34.44 27.81 29.1227.96
FSFTL-502 2:07.66

Fischer, Andy M48 Lassen, Megan M W44
Tadla, Jarek M42 Henley, Cynthia P W56

26.38 32.22 38.2330.83
 
Mixed 35+ 800 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 7:24.36 2005N ILLINOIS MASTER
L DILLMANN, J RIDGE, R KURZA, M KELLER

ASFTL-501 10:40.71
Pardo, Robert R M41 Volz, Kristin R W41
Larson, Linda L W59 Martz, Adam J M43

30.64 1:03.61 2:09.231:37.30
44.49 1:31.69 2:19.79 3:05.12
36.30 1:16.28 1:57.17 2:37.40
38.63 2:06.63 2:48.43 2:48.96

 
Mixed 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

NATL: 1:39.85 2010N COLORADO MASTER
S HART, M EISENHUTH, C O'SULLIVAN, C SAPPEY

BSFTL-501 2:03.57
Lassen, Megan M W44 Wenzel, Chris W55
Williams, Ryan D M41 Farrell, Andrew J M44

36.17 35.47 24.5227.41
 
Mixed 45+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:34.48 2008N ARIZONA MASTERS
J SMITH, M BAILEY, S ROLLINS, P SMITH

CSFTL-501 1:49.77
Koenig, Kit M M45 Moffett, Erica L W45
Wenzel, Chris W55 Aubrey, Michael M54

27.39 29.17 25.9027.31
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Results
(Mixed 45+ 200 Yard Free Relay)

CSYSM-142 2:21.05
Carson, June F W66 Burke, Patrick L M53
Weigand, Tom J M57 Miller, Jan H W71

32.46 26.04 54.7027.85
 
Mixed 45+ 800 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 7:51.33 2009N WALNUT CREEK MA
D BOATWRIGHT, C O'BRIEN, M CURRAN, B GOTHBERG

AINDY-161 9:03.61
Barber, Jim D M55 Hawks, Dean M62
Gregory, Ellen D W50 Bowen, Kris W52

31.57 1:05.26 2:09.701:38.54
30.53 1:04.35 1:39.28 2:13.29
31.74 1:06.47 1:42.00 2:16.78
31.57 1:07.10 1:45.51 2:23.84

 
Mixed 45+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

NATL: 1:44.02 2008N ARIZONA MASTERS
J SMITH, G MILLS, S ROLLINS, M BAILEY

CSFTL-501 2:19.23
Larson, Linda L W59 Aubrey, Michael M54
Pave, Jeffrey W M46 Goldbas, Isabela C W54

37.80 31.83 40.6029.00
 
Mixed 55+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:40.97 2014N SARASOTA Y SHAR
J GROSELLE, T HEDRICK, N KRYKA, D DOYLE

AGOLD-501 1:53.58
Schmidt, George L M64 Seier, Lydia S W58
Devanney, Celia C W57 Quiggin, David M70

25.83 31.05 26.8929.81
DSFTL-502 2:15.48

Dondi, Beda C M59 Grady, Marci A W56
Cohen, Donald O M63 Berk, Sherie W61

26.81 38.81 48.7921.07
 
Mixed 55+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

NATL: 1:53.26 2011N PACIFIC NORTHWE
D GRAHAM, R COLELLA, C DAVIS, M LIPPOLD

AGOLD-501 2:06.09
Schmidt, George L M64 Moreno, Al M56
Devanney, Celia C W57 Protzman, Barbara W60

31.83 30.92 30.3433.00
ESFTL-502 2:35.49

Ventura, Rosa V W67 Dondi, Beda C M59
Grady, Marci A W56 Trauber, Ami A M75

44.35 35.66 32.2043.28
DSFTL-503 3:14.58

Cohen, Donald O M63 Henley, Cynthia P W56
Mitchell, Anita M W64 Goldbas, Mervyn E M72

45.84 45.75 35.581:07.41

 
Mixed 65+ 200 Yard Free Relay

NATL: 1:53.76 2009N OREGON MASTERS
JOY WARD, ROBERT SMITH, BARBARA FRID, TOM LANDIS

ESFTL-501 2:20.70
Ventura, Rosa V W67 Goldbas, Mervyn E M72
Webb, Linda W69 Trauber, Ami A M75

38.89 35.39 31.5934.83


